CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1	39	Version:	1			
Туре:	Public Hearings		Statu	5:	Passed		
				In coi	ntrol:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/11	/2016		Final	action:	7/11/2016	
Title:	Order for Council Review - Appeal of Planning Administrator's decision approving Site Plan Review/Adjustment Case No. SPR/ADJ16-06 for property located at 1177 Center Street NE Ward(s): Ward 1 Councilor(s): Bennett Neighborhood(s): CANDO						
Sponsors:			()				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Order No. 2016-03-SPR-ADJ						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Actio	n	Result
7/11/2016	1	City Co	uncil		appro	oved	Pass
то:		Mayor	and City (Council			

THROUGH: Steve Powers, City Manager

FROM: Glenn W. Gross, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Order for Council Review - Appeal of Planning Administrator's decision approving Site Plan Review/Adjustment Case No. SPR/ADJ16-06 for property located at 1177 Center Street NE

Ward(s): Ward 1 Councilor(s): Bennett Neighborhood(s): CANDO

ISSUE:

Shall the City Council adopt the order to reverse the decision of the Planning Administrator for Site Plan Review/Adjustment Case No. SPR/ADJ16-06?

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the City Council adopts the order to reverse the decision of the Planning Administrator for Site Plan Review/Adjustment Case No. SPR/ADJ16-06.

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND:

On April 21, 2016 the Planning Administrator granted approval of Class 3 Site Plan Review/ Class 2 Adjustment Case No. SPR-ADJ16-06, subject to conditions of approval. The decision was appealed by Northeast Neighbors (NEN) on May 6, 2016 and the City Council took jurisdiction of the case.

FACTS AND FINDINGS:

On June 27, 2016, the City Council conducted a hearing to receive evidence and testimony regarding the application, the public hearing was closed on June 27, 2016. The City Council conducted deliberations on June 27, 2016 and voted to reverse the decision of the Planning Administrator and deny the consolidated application. The attached order provides the facts and findings related to City Council's denial (Attachment 1).

Amy J. Dixon Planner II

Attachments:

1. Order No. 2016-03-SPR-ADJ 06/28/2016